For Visiting Travellers



Get a



HKD200 SASA Voucher

by Presenting designated travel documents and completing a simple questionnaire

BOC Group Life Assurance Company Limited ("BOC Life") launches "Golden Week" Promotion Offer.

From 1 May 2024 until 12 May 2024 ("the Promotion Period")¹, Eligible Participant(s)² (who must be at least 18 years old) may receive a **HKD200 Sasa voucher** ("the Gift") by visiting BOC Life Customer Service Centre at Tsim Sha Tsui, presenting designated travel documents, and completing a simple questionnaire ("the Offer").

BOC Life Customer Service Centre address: 11/F, Tower 5, The Gateway, 15 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon Inquiry hotline: (852) 2860 0688 • Office hours: 9am to 6pm (Monday to Sunday and Public Holiday)

Each person is limited to one voucher. The Offer is limited with quota and available on a first-come, first-served basis while quota lasts.

Please refer to the terms and conditions below for details.

Terms and Conditions of the Offer:

- The Promotion Period of the Offer is from 1 May 2024 to 12 May 2024, both dates inclusive ("the Promotion Period").
 Nevertheless, the Offer is subject to quota and available on a first-come, first-served basis while quota lasts. The Offer may be terminated before the end of the Promotion Period. Please confirm the availability of Gift and remaining quota with BOC Life before completing the questionnaire.
- 2. In order to be eligible for the Offer, participant(s) must fulfill all of the following requirements:
 - (i) Holding (a) relevant visa(s) for Hong Kong and (a) valid passport(s), and the date of entry to Hong Kong must be within the Promotion Period of this Offer; **AND**
 - (ii) Bringing documents mentioned in (i) to BOC Life Customer Service Centre at Tsim Sha Tsui; AND
 - (iii) Completing and submitting the questionnaire(s) at BOC Life Customer Service Centre at Tsim Sha Tsui; AND
 - (iv) Be at least 18 years old.

Participant(s) who fulfill(s) all of the abovementioned requirements (i) to (iv) is/are known as "Eligible Participant (s)".

In terms of fulfilling the abovementioned requirements, BOC Life's records shall prevail, and BOC Life reserve(s) the right of making final decision.

- 3. Each Eligible Participant (as defined in clause 2 above) can only be entitled to the Offer once.
- 4. For the record of issuance of the Gift(s), the records of BOC Life shall prevail.
- 5. The Gift is limited and available on a first-come, first-served basis while stocks last. BOC Life reserves the right to replace the Gift(s) with any alternative gift(s) without prior notice. The value and features of the alternative gift(s) may be different from the original Gift(s).
- 6. All Gift(s) or alternative gift(s) cannot be changed, returned, exchanged for other items or redeemed for cash. BOC Life shall not be liable for loss of the Gift(s) or alternative gift(s) under any circumstances and will not reissue or replace any of them. The Gift or alternative gift(s) is subject to the relevant terms and conditions of the relevant merchant supplier.
- 7. BOC Life is not the merchant supplier of the Gift(s) or any alternative gift(s). Any enquiry or complaint in respect of the Gift(s) or any alternative gift(s) should be directed to the relevant supplier(s). BOC Life gives no guarantee to the Gift(s) and/ or any alternative gift(s) and/or the goods and/ or service quality provided by the supplier(s), and does not accept any liability arising in conjunction with the use of the Gift(s) and/or any alternative gift(s) and/ or the goods and/ or services provided by the supplier(s).
- 8. The Offer is provided by BOC Life. BOC Life reserves the right to amend, suspend or terminate the Offer and to amend the relevant terms and conditions at any time at its sole discretion without prior notice.
- 9. In case of any dispute, the decision of BOC Life shall be final.
- 10. The contents of this promotion material are only related to the promotion of the Offer.
- 11. The terms and conditions of the Offer shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

This promotion material is published by BOC Life.

Published in May 2024 GW51/F/V01/0524/EN